PLANNING DIVISION

| File No. (internal use only):

GENERAL APPLICATION

.,..L u ._1

2600 Hollywood Boulevard Room 315
Hollywood, FL 33022

APPLICATION TYPE (CHECK ONE):

Hrsuell AN X Technical Advisory Committee [ Historic Preservation Board
O City Commission [ Planning and Development Board
AUCIRIIDE: Date of Application:__3/4/2019
Tel: (954) 921-3471 Location Address: _ 1111 North Ocean Drive
Fax: (954) 921-3347 Lot(s): Block(s): Subdivision:

Folio Number(s): _5412 13 08 0010
Zoning Classification: _GU Land Use Classification: _GBUS
This application must be Existing Property Use: __ Margaritaville Hotel & Resort Sq Ft/Number of Units: N/A

completed in full and N . L
submitteg with all documents Is the request the result of a violation notice? ( ) Yes (x) No If yes, attach a copy of violation.

to be plaqed on a Board or Has this property been presented to the City before? If yes, check al that apply and provide File
Committee's agenda. Number(s) and Resolution(s): Yes

] Economic Roundtable [x] Technical Advisory Committee [ Historic Preservation Board

The applicant is responsible City Commission [ Planning and Development

for obtaining the appropriate
checklist for each type of

e e Explanation of Request. The Applicant is requesting to increase the number of hotel

rooms from 349 to 369. There will be no increase in square

footage as larger suites are being divided into smaller rooms.
Applicant(s) or their 369 hotel rooms (349

UM EEELEDIGTE Y Number of units/rooms: ‘existing; 20 proposed)  Sq Ft: _23.057 square feet existing
present at all Board or N ber 2019
Committee meetings. Value of Improvement: $1 5 mijllion Estimated Date of Completion; _Novemoer

Will Project be Phased? ( ) Yes (¥No If Phased, Estimated Completion of Each Phase

At least one set of the
submitted plans for each

application must be signed Name of Current Property Owner: __ MVHF, LLC
and sealed (i.e. Architect or

St Address of Property Owner: 100 ST. Paul Street, Suite 800, Denver, CO 80206

Telephone: Fax: Email Address:
Documentandiormacani Name of Consultan enant (circle one): __ Greenspoon Marder LLP (Alicia Lewis, Esg.)
ML T K AT | GO Address: _ 200 E. Broward Bivd, Suite 1800, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Telephone: (954) 527-6276

at Fax: (954) 333-4282 Email Address: Alicia.lewis@gmlaw.com
Date of Purchase: _April 2018 Is there an option to purchase the Property? Yes ( ) No (X)
If Yes, Attach Copy of the Contract.
List Anyone Else Who Should Receive Notice of the Hearing:

Address:
Email Address:

http://www.hollywoodfl.org/Do
cumentCenter/Home/View/(21




PLANNING DIVISION

e Fite No. (internal use only):

GENERAL APPLICATION

B
|l i

2600 Hollywood Boulevard Room 315
Hollywood, FL 33022

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS

The applicant/owner(s) signature certifies that he/she has been made aware of the criteria, regulations and guidelines applicable to the
request. This information can be obtained in Room 315 of City Hall or on our website at www.hollywoodfl.org. The owner(s) further cer-
tifies that when required by applicable law, including but not limited to the City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations, they will
post the site with a sign provided by the Office of Planning and Development Services. The owner(s) will photograph the sign the day of
posting and submit photographs to the Office of Planning and Development Services as required by applicable law. Failure to post the
sign will result in violation of State and Municipal Notification Requirements and Laws.

(1)(We) certify that (1) (we) understand and will comply with the provisions and regulations of the City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations,
Design Guidelines, Design Guidelines for Historic Properties and City's Comprehensive Plan as they apply to this project. (1)(We) further certify
that the above statements and drawings made on any paper or plans submitted herewith are true to the best of (my)(our) knowledge. (I)(We) un-
derstand that the application and attachments become part of the official public records of the City and are not returnable.

Signature of Current Owner: MMMMA/B, Date: 5( / L// lq

PRINTNAME: CRUSTAL T, BEnsSLEY Date: 3[/4/{/2

Signature of Consultant/Representative: A//% Date: 3[ | "f{ \ 9

PRINT NAME: ALZCTA LEWIS pate: =/ 14 /19
Signature of Tenant: Date:
PRINT NAME: Date:

Current Owner Power of Attorney

| am the current owner of the described real property and that | am aware of the nature and effect the request for

if u 8 to my property, which is hereby made by me or | am hereby authorizing

b RNerder CLP to be my legal representative before the :Ii; bm‘“} &d?tﬁ (Board and/or
Committee! relative to all matters concerning this application.

KIM NICOLE SANTIAGO
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # FF 943308
¥ My Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2020
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Signature of Current Owner

Print Name

State of Florida
My Commission Expires%[' 29{20 (Check One) Personally known to me; OR ____ Produced Identification

2
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MARGARITAVILLE HOLLYWOOD BEACH RESORT
HOLLYWOOD BEACH, FLORIDA

GUESTROOMS CONVERSION

1111 NORTH OCEAN DRIVE - HOTEL SITE
1112 NORTH OCEAN DRIVE - INTRACOASTAL SITE

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33019

TAC SUBMITTAL CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 03/04/2019

<l

PROJECT DESIGN TEAM

OWNER ARCHITECTS M.E.P. ENGINEER CREATIVE /INTERIOR DESIGNER
JOHNSON AVEDANO, LOPEZ, PAT MCBRIDE CO.
DAVIDSON HOTELS ADACHE GROUP ARCHITECTS RODRIGUEZ & WALEWSKI L.L.C. 260 Andalusia Ave

550 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY

FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
PH.(954) 525-8133 FAX.(954) 728-8159
E-MAIL: info@adache.com

Coral Gables, FL, 33134

PH.(305) 906-0033

Diana Rossi, Designer

E-MAIL: Diana@McBridedesign.com

Engineering Group, Inc.

2510 NW 97th Avenue, Suite 220

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33172

PH. (305) 594-0660 FAX. (305) 594-0907
E-MAIL:

One Ravinia Drive, Suite 1600
ATLANTA, GA 30346

A.0.0.00
A.0.0.02
A.0.0.03

A.1.1.01
A.1.3.11-18

A.1.3.18

A.1.5.01

A.1.5.02

A.2.1.01

A.2.1.02

A.2.1.03

DM.1.1.01

DM.1.1.02

INDEX OF DRAWINGS:

COVER SHEET
PROJECT DATA
SURVEY PLAN

SITE PLAN

CORNER UNITS TYP. FLOOR PLAN
FROM 11-18 FLOOR

PROPOSED UNITS ON 18th FLOOR PLAN

PROPOSED CORNER JUNIOR SUITE AND
KING ROOMS - ENLARGE PLANS

PROPOSED ROOMS IN PRESIDENTIAL SUITE
ON 18th FLOOR - ENLARGE PLANS

EXISTING AND NEW FULL ELEVATION

FOR COMPARISON

EXISTING AND NEW ENLARGE ELEVATION
ON 18th FLOOR FOR COMPARISON

EXISTING AND NEW ENLARGE FLOOR PLANS
ON 18th FLOOR, PART OF EXTENDED

CORNER SUITES DEMOLITION PLAN
(11th TO 18th) FLOORS

PRESIDENTIAL SUITE DEMOLITION PLAN
ON 18th FLOOR

K:\84.11A Margaritaville Guest Room Conversion-HtlJIIywood, FL\A-Architecture\01-Construction Doc§\01-Drawings\01-Architecture\01-AUTOCAD\O1-F1Iot Sheets\A0-Cover\COVER FOR FAC APLICATiON\A-0.0.00.dwg 2/28/2019 2:13 PM

adache

group architects

PROJECT DESIGN TEAM:

ARCHITECTS

ADACHE GROUP ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.
550 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY

FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

PH. (954) 525-8133 FAX. (954) 728-8159

E-MAIL: info@adache.com

INTERIOR DESIGNERS

PAT MCBRIDE CO.

260 Andalusia Ave

Coral Gables, FL, 33134

PH.(305) 906-0033

Diana Rossi, Designer

E-MAIL: Diana@McBridedesign.com

MEP

JOHNSON,AVEDANO, LOPEZ,
RODRIGUEZ & WALEWSKI L.L.C.

Engineering Group, Inc.

2510 NW 97th Avenue, Suite 220

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33172

PH. (305) 594-0660 FAX. (305) 594-0907
E-MAIL:

STRUCTURAL

MATENINTLE,
HOLLYNDDD BBAGH RESORT
e < ‘x.
1111 NORTH OCEAN DRIVE-HOTEL SITE
1112 NORTH OCEAN DRIVE-INTRACOASTAL SITE
HOLLYWOOD BEACH, FLORIDA

OWNER:
DAVIDSON HOTELS

One Ravinia Drive, Suite 1600
ATLANTA, GA 30346

PROJECT:

MARGARITAVILLE HOTEL
GUESTROOMS
CONVERSION

ISSUED FOR: PRE-APPLICATION
CONCEPTUAL OVERVIEW

DATE: 11/26/2018

REVISIONS:

No. DATE REMARKS

ARCHITECT NAME: DANIEL ADACHE
FLORIDA LICENSE: # AR0007073

SEAL:

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS, PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING
ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF ADACHE GROUP
ARCHITECTS AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED AND DEVELOPED
FOR USE ON, AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED
PROJECT. NONE OF THESE IDEAS, PLANS, ARRANGEMENTS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY
PERSON, CORPORATION OR FIRM FOR ANY PURPOSE
WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ADACHE
GROUP ARCHITECTS. VISUAL CONTACT WITH THESE PLANS OR
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF
ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, ©@ 2015.

FLORIDA LICENSE # AR0007073

SHEET TITLE:
COVER SHEET

DATE: 11-26-2018
SCALE: NA
DRAWN BY: E.T.

CHECKED BY: J.B.
JOB NO.: 84.11A

SHEET NO.:

A-0.0.00




1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

ACCESSIBLE ROOMS REQUIRED & GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES d h
PREVIOUS CALCULATION NEW CALCULATION a a c e

ACCESSIBLE ROOM REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL WITH 369 ROOMS =
ACCESSIBLE ROOM REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL WITH 349 ROOMS (THIS HOTEL FALLS INTO THE ROOM # CATEGORY OF 301-400) ro u a rc h I te Cts
(THIS HOTEL FALLS INTO THE ROOM # CATEGORY OF 301-400) F LO R I DA B U I L D I N G CO D E 20 1 7
ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE y
ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE
TYPE ELEMENTS REQUIRED ELEMENTS PROVIDED ngn
TYPE ELEMENTS REQUIRED ELEMENTS PROVIDED 61: h E d |t| on
HEARING IMPAIRED 20 - HEARING IMPAIRED 20 20* PROJECT DESIGN TEAM:
DA ACCESSIBLE 6 W/ TUB + oW TUB + PREVIOUS CALCULATION ADA ACCESSIBLE 8 W/ TUB + 10 W/ TUB + EXISTING BUILDING:  FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 2017 ARCHITECTS
_ _ COMPARE WITH NEW (4 TO HAVE ROLL IN 4 ROLL IN SHOWERS = 12 4 ROLL IN SHOWERS = 14 ADACHE GROUP ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.
(4 TO HAVE ROLL IN 4ROLLINSHOWERS =12 4 ROLL IN SHOWERS = 14 GALCULATION SHOWERS) BUILDING DEPARTMENT CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FBC : FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2017 550 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY
SHOWERS) PLUMBING: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING, 2017 o Sooatas Foue s ot
. ) ) PH. (954) 525-8133 FAX. (954) 728-8159
SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE . [ @ E-MAIL: info@adache.com
SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE 7 7 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUPS: FBC CH. 3 MECHANICAL: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE’ MECHANICAL’ 2017
(FLORIDA 5%) 349x.05-12= 6 6 (FLORIDA 5%) 370x.05-12= R-1 (HOTELS) ELECTRICAL: NEC 2011 INTERIOR DESIGNERS
TOTAL REQUIRED: 38 40 FIRE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6th EDITION PAT MCBRIDE CO.
39 41 — ’
TOTAL REQUIRED: 260 Andalusia Ave
*100/0 Of Hearing Impaired units are also ADA units (100/0 =2units) ACCESSSIBILITY FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY, 201 7 Coral Gables, FL, 33134
: IN NEW CALCULATION IS ONE MORE ROOM WITH SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE. .
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: FBC 601 P11 (305) 906 0033
*10% of Hearing Impaired units are also ADA units (10% = 2 units). . Diana Rossi, Designer
ACCESS'BLE ROOMS GENERAL ACCESS'BILITY NOTES HOTEL BUILDING - TYPE-IA - FULLY SPRINKLERED E-MAIL: Diana@McBridedesign.com
SCOPE OF WORK MEP
JOHNSON,AVEDANO, LOPEZ,
SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES: RODRIGUEZ & WALEWSKI L.L.C
1. SEE SHEETS A-0.0.02C, A-0.0.02D, & A-0.0.02E FOR NOTES ON ITEMS FOR WHICH ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS ARE BECOMING LESS : , L
1. GRAB BARS AT EACH WATER CLOSET FOR THE 6 SA ROOMS SHOULD BE 42 INCHES LONG AND 36 INCHES LONG FOR SIDE AND REAR STRINGENT WITH THE ADVENT OF THE NEW 2010 ADA ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS OR THE NEW 2012 FACBC. OPENING PROTECTIVES: FBC T 716.5 SCOPE OF WORK CORNER UMITS: Engineering Group, Inc.
GRAB BARS RESPECTIVELY. MAKE SURE THAT THE GRAB BARS ARE MOUNTED BETWEEN 33-36 INCHES AFF. 2. IN ADDITION TO THE ACCESSIBLE ROOMS REQUIRED AN ADDITIONAL 5% OF BEDS TO HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 36" WIDE EACH 2510 NW 97th Avenue, Suite 220
2.ENSURE THAT TOILET SEAT HEIGHTS ARE MOUNTED BETWEEN 17-19 INCHES AFF. SIDE OF BED & A 36" WIDE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO THE FOOT OF THE BED FROM THE ENTRANCE OF THE UNIT. . THE PROJECT INCLUDES INTERIOR WORK ON CORNER SUITS FROM 11th TO 18th FLOORS IN THE NORTH AND SOUTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33172
3. 5% OF CABANAS OR 1 PER CLUSTER TO BE ACCESSIBLE. 2 HR WALL: 90 MIN. DOOR/FRAME PH. (305) 594-0660 FAX. (305) 594-0907
3. ENSURE THAT OPEN FRAME BEDS ARE PROVIDED IN EACH SA ROOM WITH A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES OF CLEARANCE FROM THE FLOOR TO 4. PROVIDE (1) ACCESSIBLE FURNITURE IN SALON FOR MANICURE AND PEDICURE 1 HR WALL: 45 MIN. DOOR/FRAME SIDES OF THE EXISTING BUILDING. THE SCOPE OF WORK SQUARE FOOT AREA ON THE CORNER SUITE UNIT IS AL
THE BOTTOM OF THE BED FRAME. 5. PROVIDE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AT LEAST 36 INCHES WIDE TO AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE OF EXERCISE EQUIPMENT. . —
ROOMS WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES 6. ENSURE THAT AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE OF EXERCISE EQUIPMENT IS ARRANGED TO PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLIANT 20 MIN. DOOR/FRAME 1329 SQ. FT
WITH 305, POSITIONED FOR TRANSFER OR FOR USE BY A PERSON WHO USES A WHEELCHAIR. * AT DOORS IN EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR WALLS - STRUCTURAL
1. TO ENSURE COMMUNICATION WITHIN THE FACILITY, AS WELL AS ON COMMERCIAL LINES, PROVIDE TELEPHONE INTERFACE JACKS THAT 7. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WORK COUNTER IN KIDS CLUB PER 2010 ADA SECTION 902.4. ALSO SEE 308.1 FOR REACH RANGES. FOR
ARE COMPATIBLE WITH BOTH DIGITAL AND ANALOG SIGNAL USE. IF AN AUDIO HEADPHONE JACK IS PROVIDED ON A SPEAKER PHONE, A CHILDREN'S TOILET COMPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS SEE ADA 2010 SECTION 604.9. THE WORK INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:
ﬁ:;g;;fg‘ﬂg:gﬁ’:l:'é)'('_‘r‘é'ﬁl:l'i'IE_DS';‘E;"I'é;gcc';?qOBTEHTAUTR'S:s%ﬂg%g;;ﬁ éﬁi‘:‘ggg gF:Emgvi%Epgg;-;ZQ gE'A'IE)FI’_"I'EO"__“g;-:_'I‘EiDSET 8. PROVIDE DETECTABLE WARNINGS AT ALL CURB RAMPS THAT JOIN A PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. CURB RAMPS WITHIN THE PROJECT SITE CLASSIFICATION OF INTERIOR FINISHES: FBC T 803.9
, . NOT CROSSING PUBLIC STREETS WILL NOT REQUIRE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES.
OR EXTERNAL AMPLIFICATION SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY, A STANDARD SUBMINIATURE JACK INSTALLED IN THE TELEPHONE WILL PROVIDE 9 EMPLOYEE RESTROOMS AND BATHING FACILITIES TO FULLY COMPLY WITH THE 2010 ADA. EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS: o CONVERTING EXISTING CORNER SUITES ON NORTH AND SOUTH SIDE OF THE BUILDING INTO ONE KING
THE MOST FLEXIBILITY. 10. EXTERIOR DOORS ARE TO OPEN & CLOSE WITH A FORCE OF NO MORE THAN 8.5LBS. SPECIFY TO ADJUST THE SWEEP PERIOD OF EACH GROUP R-1: CLASS C GUESTROOM AND ONE JUNIOR SUIT, FOR FLOORS FROM 11th TO 18th, (TIMES 7+7=14).
2. PROVIDE VISUAL ALARMS IN THESE ROOMS THAT ARE MOUNTED 80 INCHES AFF TO THE CENTER OF THE STROBE. THESE ALARMS Eggﬁ %gﬁ? (;S|-?|;T\1AOT LT:S%STT"\F/"AENRSEgEgE)E,\?DTSOm?EVgngg SFO%FEEE%': :L'\Il_ g/F;\E/'; z%SETAC\)('\é g';g%%lilGleiETSU ;2 AA E?SISTTIQ'S ;(2) 'iEngE/E/f FLAMESPREAD INDEX: 0-200
SHOULD COMPLY WITH 702.1 OF THE 2012 FACBC AND 2010 ADA. : - ; ;
PERSON USING A WHEELCHAIR TO PASS THROUGH THE DOOR WITHOUT BEING STRUCK BY THE DOOR AS IT CLOSES. TYPICALLY, DETAIL SMOKE INDEX: 0-450 * REMOVE EXISTING WALLS AND INSTALL NEW WALLS PER NEW FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS.
3. VISIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALERT ROOM OCCUPANTS OF INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS AND A DOOR THE AREA OUTSIDE EACH EXTERIOR DOOR TO PROVIDE A LEVEL LANDING. ENSURE THAT THE LANDINGS DO NOT EXCEED A SLOPE OF
KNOCK OR BELL. 1:48 (1/4"/FT)(2.083%) IN ANY DIRECTION. THE REQUIRED LEVEL LANDING AT EACH DOOR MUST EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE e REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS AND LIGHTINGS.
4.NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO VISIBLE ALARM SIGNAL APPLIANCES. DOORWAY PLUS THE REQUIRED LATCH SIDE OR HINGE SIDE MANEUVERING CLEARANCE DEPICTED IN FIGURE 404.2.4.1
11. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS OF PUSH FORCE. e CONSTRUCTION TYPE - IA
5. TELEPHONES SHALL HAVE VOLUME CONTROLS COMPATIBLE WITH THE TELEPHONE SYSTEM. 12. BRAILLE EXIT SIGNS - IN ADDITION TO EACH CODE REQUIRED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN, PROVIDE NEARBY A SIGN COMPLIANT WITH 703
6. THE TELEPHONE SHOULD BE EQUIPPED WITH A RECEIVE VOLUME CONTROL THAT PROVIDES A GAIN ADJUSTABLE UP TO 20 DB MINIMUM. THAT INCLUDES BRAILLE AND TACTILE CHARACTERS. MOUNT THE SIGNS SO THAT THE BASELINES OF THE TACTILE CHARACTERS ARE .
FOR INCREMENTAL VOLUME CONTROL, PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE INTERMEDIATE STEP OF 12 DB OF GAIN MINIMUM. gE/TAYng\I/E,:IY“SA éNfHHEESSEAA'\IRDEﬁ:L'PgEFE'\SA :l\ll:EN-'II-'YSPI;iéLEI:SY‘ST:EEZ%I%NASD'X%ISEE'II'?(E:\\I‘£I1F6Y4E1ACH EXIT PASSAGEWAY, EXIT DISCHARGE AND EXIT EGRESS WIDTH/PERSON: FBC T 1005 -*NO ADDED NEW SQ. FT.
7. TELEPHONES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 48 INCHES OF AN ELECTRICAL OUTLET. 13, ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 403 o IéI'EI'XIIEI; 82 mg:gg
THE FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATIONS ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL ACCESSIBLE GUEST ROOMS. 14. CURB RAMPS TO COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 406 ' )
T PLEASE LOGATETHE CLOTHES IRON NO HIGHER THAN 28 INCHES AFF AND ON AN AGCESSIBLE ROUTE 15. AT EACH LOCATION WHERE TABLES ARE PROVIDED, PROVIDE AT LEAST 5 PERCENT OF THE EMPLOYEE LOCKERS AND PUBLIC LOCKERS SCOPE OF WORK PER SECTION 401.1 — V'H_LE
’ ' WITH ACCESSIBLE LOCKING MECHANISMS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. ) ,
DR S RO N Tt T O T o i 2o AFF: CHOOSE LOCKERS THAT ARE WITHIN THE REACH RANGES SPECIFIED IN 811.3 AND 308, AND ENSURE THAT THE ACCESSIBLE LOCKERS MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING AT DOORS: FBC 1008.1.1 THIS SCOPE INCLUDE SECTION 403.1 ALTERATION AND SECTION 404 .1 ALTERATION dbH RESORT
4 WHERE THE REACH DEPTH FOR A FORWARD APPROACH IS GREATER THAN 20 INCHES THE HIGH FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 44 INCHES AFF ARE DISPERSED AMONG THE DIFFERENT AREAS OF THE FACILITY WHERE LOCKERS ARE PROVIDED. PROVIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT 32 INCHES —
MAXIMUM AND THE REACH DEPTH SHALL BE 25 INCHES MAXIMUM. WHERE A SIDE APPROACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION OF 10 INCHES THE HIGH ACCESSIBLE LOCKERS THAT IS COMPLIANT WITH 305. OPERABLE PARTS OF LOCKERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 309.
SIDE REACH SHALL BE 46 INCHES MAXIMUM FOR A REACH DEPTH OF 24 INCHES MAXIMUM 16. PROVIDE AT LEAST 5% OF SEATING SPACES WITH TABLES THAT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2010 ADA 902. TABLE TOP HEIGHT MUST COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL FBC 1021.2 1111 NORTH OCEAN DRIVE-HOTEL SITE
: BE BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES AFF. AT EACH ACCESSIBLE SEATING SPACE, THE KNEE CLEARANCE MUST BE AT LEAST 30 INCHES WIDE, : . |
5. IéBDSCATE THE SAFE SO THAT BOTH THE LOCKING MECHANISM AND THE CONTENTS OF THE SAFE ARE WITHIN THE REACH RANGES REQUIRED BY 27 INGHES AFF. 11 INGHES DEEP AT 9 INGHES AFF AND & INGHES DEEP AT 27 INCHES AFF. THE TOE CLEARANGE MUST BE AT LEAST 30 GROUP R: 50 FEET MAX 1112 NOEIELE%NOBIEI&&&TE?SSS?TAL SITE
. } INCHES WIDE, 9 INCHES AFF AND 17 INCHES DEEP. SEE SHEET A-4.1.01 FOR KNEE CLEARANCE DETAILS. ' , . , SCOPE OF WORK PRESIDENTIAL SUITE: )
> (S)lglzzg/gEALL HIGHTING FIXTURES WITH PUSF-BUTTON OR OTHER TYPE THAT DOES NOT REQUIRE PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRISTTO 17. ACCESSIBILITY AT BARS AND DINING AREAS: WHERE DINING SURFACES ARE PROVIDED FOR THE CONSUMPTION OF FOOD OR DRINK, AT GROUP A-2: >50 PERSONS=20'". < 50 PERSONS=75
' LEAST 5 PERCENT OF THE SEATING SPACES AND STANDING SPACES AT THE DINING SURFACES SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION
g' ,'(A%%?\ITTETTHHEETV,VJE',;LM%VSTTETHEg L?Gﬁ:OT:/L(,;\IHA&RI,ISQES“E\'F'\EEEESEE'THAT T IS ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 902. TOP OF COUNTER/DINING SURFACE HEIGHT MUST BE BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES AFF. KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE SHALL BE _ THE PROJECT INCLUDES INTERIOR WORK ON PRESIDENTIAL SUITE ON 18th FLOOR SQUARE FOOT AREA IS 4.234,00 FOR
9. LOCATE THE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO BE AT LEAST 15 INCHES AFF (TO CENTERLINE OF LOWER RECEPTACLE OF PAIR) AND PROVIDE CLEAR PROVIDED PER 2010 ADA SECTION 306. SEE SHEET A-4.1.01 FOR KNEE CLEARANCE DETAILS. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCES: FBC T 1016.2 OWNER:
" FLOOR SPACE FOR A FORWARD APPROACH 18. WHERE WORK SURFACES ARE PROVIDED FOR USE BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES, AT LEAST 5% SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION GROUP R-1: 200 FEET (*275 TOTAL) THE WORK INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING: :
10. PROVIDE AN AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARM. - 902. DAVIDSON HOTELS
' : 19. ANY OFFICES THAT WILL BE USED BY THE PUBLIC MUST HAVE ADA COMPLIANT DOORS AND IF A TABLE IS PROVIDED IT MUST BE AT ADA
11. MOUNT THE GUEST ROOM REFRIGERATOR SUCH THAT THE ITEMS IT CONTAINS ARE WITHIN THE REACH RANGES FOR A PERSON SEATED IN A e CONVERTING EXISTING PRESIDENTIAL SUITE ON 18th FLOOR TO 7 GUESTROOMS, (3X DOUBLE QUEEN AND 4X KING)
HEIGHT. *275' IS FOR THE TOTAL TRAVEL DISTANCE, ASSUMING INCREMENTAL PORTIONS HAVE FULLY UTILIZED THEIR PERMITTED ’ : FA i ;
12 gVPHEE(:EuI;wf-\IsiiABIEETSV IElIJEI'_\IL1|-?AI\II:II([:)IIjIIEESS %%Dﬁﬁmﬂgiﬁgz TYPE COMPLIANT WITH 309. THE HARDWARE MUST DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING 20. BALLROOM TABLES: SPECIFY TABLES THAT PROVIDE COMPLIANT KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES. TABLE SURFACE HEIGHT MUST BE One Ravinia DI"IVG, Suite 1600
" PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. AND MUST BE OPERABLE WITH LESS THAN 5 POUNDS OF FORGE : BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES AFF. SEE SHEET A-4.1.01 FOR KNEE CLEARANCE DETAILS. MAXIMUMS. MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN A GUESTROOM SHALL NOT EXCEED 75" e ADD PARTIAL AND NEW ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. ATLANTA. GA 4
13. PROVIDE A DESK THAT HAS THE FOLLOWING MOBILITY FEATURES: ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE HEIGHT MUST BE BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES 21. BALLROOM & MEETING ROOMS: LIGHT SWITCHES, ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS, OR CONTROLS FOR PRESENTATIONS, IF AVAILABLE FOR ) 30346
AFF. KNEE CLEARANCE MUST BE AT LEAST 30 INCHES WIDE, 27 INCHES AFF, 11 INCHES DEEP AT 9 INCHES AFF AND 8 INCHES DEEP AT 27 INCHES R B S e A e D R A R D AL MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH: 44 INCHES MIN. FBC 1018.2 e ON 18th FLOOR FOR 4 ROOMS REPLACE AND INSTALL ON NEW POSITION EXISTING EXTERIOR STOREFRONT SLIDING
AFF. TOE CLEARANCE MUST BE AT LEAST 30 INCHES WIDE, 9 INCHES AFF AND 17 INCHES DEEP.
14. MOUNT THE HAIR DRYER SO THAT IT IS NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF. BE 25 INCHES MAXIMUM. WHERE A SIDE APPROACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION OF 10 INCHES THE HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 46 DOOR WITH NEW CMU WALL, IN SELECT LOCATIONS. |

15. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE TOWEL RACK MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF OR 44" AFF IF THE REACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION. INCHES MAXIMUM FOR A REACH DEPTH OF 24 INCHES MAXIMUM.

22. MEETING ROOMS: SPECIFY AT LEAST 5% OF THE TABLES TO PROVIDE COMPLIANT KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES. TABLE SURFACE HEIGHT .
16. PROVIDE HARDWARE AT THE DOOR TO THE ADJOINING GUEST ROOM WITH A LEVER-TYPE HANDLE AND LOCKING MECHANISM THAT DO NOT .
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. MUST BE BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES AFF. KNEE CLEARANCE MUST BE AT LEAST 30 INCHES WIDE, 27 INCHES AFF, 11 INCHES DEEP AT 9 e REMOVE/ REPLACE EXISTING PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND INTERIOR FINISHES. PROJECT

17. SPRING HINGES, PURSUANT TO 404.2.8.2 - DOOR AND GATE SPRING HINGES SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM THE OPEN POSITION OF 70 g‘gEHP'?SSé\ggﬁ';gf/y_“fﬁgfFD(;E:iﬁggéI'_"éi:iﬁég';;%‘ig’-EARANCE MUST BE AT LEAST 30 INCHES WIDE, 9 INCHES AFF AND 17 INCHES « REMOVE EXISTING WALLS AND INSTALL NEW WALLS PER NEW ELOOR PLAN DRAWINGS. MARGAR ITAVILLE H OTE L

DEGREES, THE DOOR OR GATE SHALL MOVE TO THE CLOSED POSITION IN 1.5 SECONDS MINIMUM. .
18. DOOR & GATE OPENING FORCE, PURSUANT TO 404.2.9 - FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE 23. PUBLIC ICE MACHINE: ICE MACHINE TO HAVE ICE DISPENSING CONTROLS WITHIN COMPLIANT ADA REACH RANGES TYPICAL.

24. LOCATE EACH FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TO BE NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF, MEASURED TO THE HANDLE OF THE DOOR. ENSURE
ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY. THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A DOOR OR GATE OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: ' 'R
1. INTERIOR HINGED DOORS AND GATES: 5 POUNDS (22.2N) MAXIMUM THAT THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ITSELF IS NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF, MEASURED TO THE GRASPING POINT. e REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS AND LIGHTINGS. GUES OOMS

2 SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS: 5 POUNDS (22.2N) MAXIMUM. 25. AT EACH LAUNDRY ROOM PROVIDED FOR USE BY GUESTS, SPECIFY 5 PERCENT OF THE WASHERS AND DRYERS TO HAVE OPERABLE C O NVE R S I O N
THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR OR PARTS, INCLUDING DOORS, LINT SCREENS, AND DETERGENT AND BLEACH COMPARTMENTS THAT ARE COMPLIANT WITH 309. ENSURE e CONSTRUCTION TYPE-IA
GATE IN A CLOSED POSITION. THAT THE NEW APPLIANCES HAVE THE FOLLOWING ACCESSIBILITY FEATURES: TOP LOADING MACHINES MUST HAVE THE DOOR TO THE
LAUNDRY COMPARTMENT LOCATED 36 INCHES AFF MAXIMUM. FRONT LOADING MACHINES MUST HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE OPENING TO
19. WHEN SLIDING DOORS ARE FULLY OPEN, THE OPERATING HARDWARE MUST BE EXPOSED AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES. HANDLES THAT CAN BE . _kk
WHEN SLIDING DOORS ARE FULLY OPEN, THE OPERATING HARDWARE K RN CONTARTEN DGR TED 8 MCHES ALE MU AND 58 MO A MMM OASTRUGTED Ik SEAGH DXGETON [OTAL RENOVATED AREA NEW SQUARE FOOTAGE WILL BE ADDED ONLY ON 18th FLOOR (PRESIDENTIAL SUITE) TOTAL 587.0
- L |
20. PROVIDE A SECONDARY SECURITY LOCKING MECHANISM AT THE GUEST ROOM DOOR AND ALSO AT THE DOOR TO THE ADJOINING UNIT THAT CAN 1. THE TOP OF WASHING MACHINES AND CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE 36 INCHES (915 MM) MAXIMUM ABOVE THE SQ.FT. AS PART OF THIS RENOVATION.
BE OPERATED WITHOUT TIGHT PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. ENSURE THAT IT IS MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF. FINISH FLOOR. AT THE WASHER AND DRYER, PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLIANT WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 305 POSITIONED FOR
21. PROVIDE A LOOP AT THE END OF THE DRAPERY WAND, FOR PEOPLE WHO ARE UNABLE TO GRASP THE STRAIGHT END. THE BOTTOM OF THE LOOP PARALLEL APPROACH. THE CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE APPLIANCE. PROVIDE A LAUNDRY FOLDING ISSUED FOR: PERMIT SET
MUST BE NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF. THE LOOP MUST BE WIDE ENOUGH FOR A PERSON TO PASS HIS OR HER ARM THROUGH. ;ﬁg'—gé’:’;g‘:{SENTEATT?TO;"'E(E;SKL?EE %‘f_‘é’:&i“&”gg&igoéETEHEHHEEE'(?'1T1°4F0;'T:EO‘;{VgggTzlJEiFffﬁN“gg?TR%EoﬁI\gEEl'éﬁ; SAND 34 INCHES SCOPE OF WORK PER SECTION 401.1
22. MOUNT THE COAT RACK NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF. : -4.1. : -1.4. : .
23. PROVIDE CARPET WHOSE MAXIMUM PILE THICKNESS IS NO GREATER THAN 1/2 INCH. THE CARPET MUST HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP, 26. ;g?;é%i&'#ﬂgﬂﬂ"é\’ig:g g‘;gﬁgéﬂﬁgéﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁggg@\%g 308.1 AND IN SECTION 902.4, AND DESIGN FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT CO RN E RS S U ITE F RO M 1 1 th TO 1 8th FLOO RS THIS SCOPE INCLUDE SECTION 403.1 ALTERATION AND SECTION 404 1 ALTERATION DATE: 09/10/2018
LEVEL CUT PILE, OR LEVEL CUT/UNCUT PILE TEXTURE. THE CARPET MUST HAVE A FIRM CUSHION, PAD OR BACKING OR NO CUSHION OR PAD : ) .
24. PROVIDE A TELEVISION REMOTE CONTROL WITH ACCESS TO CLOSED-CAPTIONING. 27 EEEES&OLHEAT THE HOUSE PHONE IS COMPLIANT WITH 704.2. PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLIANT WITH 305 AT THE ACCESSIBLE G ROSS AREA 1 . 329 . 0 SQ . FT.
25. LOCATE THE COFFEE MAKER AND ITS SUNDRIES TO BE WITHIN COMPLIANT REACH RANGES AS SPECIFIED IN 2010 ADA 308.2.1 AND 308.3.1. - -
22 Ta(E: M ANEUVE%NG CLEARANCES ATS E%'TH smgs 8F DOORS AFSEO REQUIRED TO%E LEVS_ SAS SPEC 010 ADA 308 308.3 28. PROVIDE A SECTION OF COUNTER AT MARKET PLACE AND RETAIL A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES WIDE, NO HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES AFF.
' .. : MOUNT THE CREDIT CARD READER SO THAT THE CARD SWIPE IS NO HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES AFF.
27. THRESHOLDS ARE TO BE NO MORE THAN 1/2" HIGH TYPICAL. RAISED THRESHOLDS AND CHANGES IN LEVEL AT DOORWAYS MUST BE FULLY
COMPLIANT WITH 302 AND 303 29. TYPICALLY, ENSURE THAT ALL ELECTRONIC CONTROLS, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, JACKS AND SO-ON THAT MAY BE USED BY THE GENERAL REVISIONS:
PUBLIC, INCLUDING AUDIO/VIDEO, COMPUTER, INTERNET, THERMOSTATS AND LIGHT SWITCHES, ARE WITHIN REACH OF A PERSON :
28. GUEST ROOM DOORS AND DOORWAYS: BECAUSE OF THE SOCIAL INTERACTION THAT OFTEN OCCURS IN LODGING FACILITIES, AN ACCESSIBLE : : : ' '
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH IS REQUIRED FOR DOORS, DOORWAYS, SLIDING DOORS, AND GATES TO AND WITHIN ALL GUEST ROOMS, INCLUDING SEATED IN A WHEELCHAIR - TYPICALLY BETWEEN 15 AND 48 INCHES AFF. DUPLEX OUTLETS MUST BE MOUNTED WITH THE LOWER P RES I D E NT IAL S U ITE O N 1 8th F LOO R
THOSE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACGESSIBLE. THIS APPLIES TO ALL DOORS, INCLUDING BATHROOM DOORS, THAT ALLOW FULL USER PASSAGE. OUTLET AT LEAST 15 INCHES AFF. FOR ITEMS REQUIRING REACH OVER AN OBSTRUCTION, 2010 ADA FIGURES 308.2.2 AND 308.3.2 DEPICT G ROSS AREA: 4 234 O SQ FT No. DATE REMARKS
OTHER REQUIREMENTS FOR DOORS AND DOORWAYS IN SECTION 404 DO NOT APPLY TO GUEST ROOMS NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE MOBILITY MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE REACH RANGES. f s sEssaEsEsssEEsssEsEssaEErrrEnnnn y . . .
FEATURES. DOUBLE-LEAF DOORS AND GATES: AT LEAST ONE OF THE ACTIVE LEAVES OF DOORWAYS WITH TWO LEAVES SHALL COMPLY WITH 6. RAMPS ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES TO COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 405. RAMP RUNS SHALL HAVE A SLOPE NOT GREATER THAN 1:12.
| CROSS SLOPE OF RAMP RUNS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1:48. THE CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN HANDRAILS SHALL BE 36". THE RISE OF ADDITIONAL UNITS
404.2.3 AND 404.2.4. CLEAR WIDTH: DOOR OPENINGS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF 32 INCHES (815 MM) MINIMUM. CLEAR OPENINGS OF R E
DOORWAYS WITH SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 DEGREES. A RAMP RUN SHALL BE 30" MAX. LANDINGS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF RAMPS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMP AND 60 CALCULATION REQUIRED BY CODE |APPROVED REQUESTED TOTAL
EXCEPTION: SHOWER AND SAUNA DOORS IN GUEST ROOMS THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE MOBILITY FEATURES COMPLYING WITH 806.2 LONG MINIMUM. RAMPS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6" SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS COMPLYING WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 505. EDGE TOTAL RENOVATED AREA: 5563.0 SQ FT
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 4042 3 PROTECTION IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2010 ADA 405.9.1 OR 405.9.2 SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUN AND EACH SIDE OF . ’ . . . 6.2070 GROSS ACRES @50 UNITS / ACRE 310 UNITS 349 UNITS 20 UNITS 369 UNITS
RAMP LANDINGS. . @

PREVIOUS GUESTROOMS SCHEDULE COMPARE WITH NEW GUESTROOMS SCHEDULE

PREVIOUS CALCULATION T p— PROJECT LOCATION/LEGAL DESCRIPTION PARKING
s
<C
EREL S 03 CUESTROOMS FLOORLEVELS | TOTALS NEW GUESTROOMS SCHEDULE| FLOORLEVELS | TOTALS E
SUMMARY OF PARKING PROVIDED >
HOTEL 11112(14(15(16(17|18| TOTAL | TOTAL HOTEL 11{12|14|15(16|17|18| TOTAL | TOTAL 4 SPACES 2
PROJECT INCLUDES THE MAIN LOT AND A SHEET ~ |FLOOR ELEVATION Q
SMALLER LOT ON THE WEST SIDE OF A1A STD [**HC [NOTES TOTAL s
Double/Queen Double/Queen 1303 | ROVAET 780" 88 | 6 | (+90 CAR LIFTS) |, o =
. . 1. . N
Standard 17|23/ 20 23[ 20 23[ 11| 137 Standard 17] 23] 20[ 23 20] 23] 14| 140 X > = cagarDesablon o TrA 2 S
- —0” 142 Q
ADA -2 - [1]- 5 ADA -1-12]-[1]- 5 d < RALP — 2o <l ARCHITECT NAME: DANIEL ADACHE
154 158 N ! o < :
ADA & HI - - - - [- [- 1 > ADA & HI 111 - [ [ 1 = < o For Legal Description see A-1.3.05 | T o613 5 gl FLORIDA LICENSE: # AR0007073
® RAMP 14 -
oA ik = 1] : A ik AN : N °§ 24 sheet : A-0.0.03 A-1.3.06 g 580 ol 151 :
Hi 111 112111 8 HI 111 1 1 8 - ) CLEVELAND  STRE: EAAMF; 122 — g —
~ + n .
e < S A=1.3.07 159 670" 106] 3 173 K
Klng Ing = ARTHUR  STREET RAMP — 14 '
8TH-VALET |76 —0 114] 3 | (+99 CAR LIFTS) 5
Standard 20| 25| 21 25| 24| 25/ 21] 161 Standard 22| 27| 23| 27| 26| 27| 26| 178 y § N = ———— L e :
ADA 3(-12]- (- 1]- |1 6 179 ADA 31-121]-[-]- |1 6 196 N 2L EcTCUT STREET N N *NOTE: AUTOMOBILE MECHANICAL LIFTS ARE BEING USED, SEE PLAN o
S FOR LOCATIONS, 2 SPACES FOR EVERY AUTO LIFT LOCATIONS — 224 5
ADA & HI -l- - -1 1]- |- 1 ADA & HI - - 1 0 @ S TOTAL. CAR LIFTS REQUIRE 10'—6" VERTICAL CLEARANCE MINIMUM. <
SA 11-T11-1-1- 3 SA 10-(11]-1- |- 3 N o *NOTE: HC = ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED FOR A 2
PARKING LOT WITH A TOTAL OF 1001 SPACES AND OVER = 20 + 1 5
HI 101121111 8 HI 111121111 8 O CARFILD. - STREET O FOR EAGH 100 OVER 1000 = 21 SPACES REQUIRED. 4 ARE VAN 5
- S > ACCESSIBLE PURSUANT TO SEC. 208.2.4 OF THE 2010 ADA =
9 Q ACCESSIBILITY CODE. S
. . ® S > i
Presidential (e vimmy suttett Suite) R R R 1 1 s Prosq I S I R (N N S _ _ ; N eSS : = CAR CHARGING SPACES 2
i i i - oo oo ice Presidential (7ze Coral Reefer Suite)| - | - | - | - | - | - | 1 1 1 N ~ NOTE: 3 PARKING SPACES ARE TO BE CAR CHARGING SPACES. 2
Vice Presidential (/e Coral Reefer Suite) 1 1 ( ) ~ 9 Q? N CONDUIT FOR FUTURE SPACES TO BE PLACED ADJACENT TO SPACE 20 AL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS, PLANS  AND
GRANT STREET < 152 OR FUTURE CHARGING STATIONS. 5 SPECIFICATIONS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING
. . - ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF ADACHE GROUP
Suite T2z (2127 T Junior Suite 1[2]2[2][1]2[1] 11 FLO0R 3 SPACES # 163, 164, & 165 2 | ST b et Tonthen ioled i oEulones
ADA 2 N O 14 FOA ol S Gl S e 4 3| esoasy gne s o e
HI 11- - [-[-]-[1 2 HI Tl-f-J-1-1-11 2 PARKING GARAGE DRAINAGE: FOR TYPICAL PARKING LEVEL DRAINAGE é @Eﬁ%%&:g??v@?ﬁjggaO@:RW:'EFLMT PEE?AITS_%ISEII\\IILOEP%\?)%:)EE
o e - HE R e
Totals 47 52 52 52 52 52 42 349 Totals 49 54 54 54 54 54 51 369 r/ JOHNSON_ STREET 3 ooE SSIBLE ROUTE PROVIE. A CLEAR LEVEL CROUND sPACE S| Alrons reserved, © 2015
Hospitality Suites (No Beds & Unit 17119 is ADA)| 2 | — | — | — | — | — | — 2 Hospitality Suites (No Beds & Unit 171719 is ADA)| 2 | — | — | — | — | — | — 2 “ : EE’&A?EL%A%L \AE”/IQHZE&\O/ECD/CA)PSEE&TEIBCL)'E\I SSS’TSATSHTAHLE FE)S/ERQI\IAGCEPDAT\J%ENT % FLORIDA LICENSE # AR0O007073
THAT 15 2% EXTRA ADA UNITS JHAT 15 2X EXTRA ADA UNITS PROJECT dicHIGA STEET @ WITH ONE HAND. AND MUST NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING 2
o o D Dor 7 ERIZRIC AT A EALE; 5 OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE £
Connecting Doors Per Floor 2 12 1212 12 (12 13 75 onnectng Zoors mer oo SITE OPERABLE PARTS MUST BE NO MORE THAN 5 POUNDS. & | SHEET TITLE:
X 5 ; lotal units with Connecting Doors 4 (24|24 (24|24 (24|25 749 STREET :
lotal units with Connecting Doors 4 |24 \24 |24 |24 |24 |25 149 BUCHANAN < PROJECT DATA
L
; KING/DOUBLE QUEEN MIX: g
KING/DOUBLE QUEEN MIX: 5 . 5 LOCATION PLAN ot o s PARKING DATA 2
% Double/Queen . 46% 154 %o Double/Queen Does not /ncl. 44 .6% 158 ( ) | S
0 Does not incl. 0 S ites VP & P = | DATE: 08-27-2018
Suites, VP & P — Les, _ PREVIOUS CALCULATION NEW CALCULATION 2l scaLE: NA
% King units 54% 179 %o King units 55.4% 196 | rawNBY: ET
= _ T.
NOTES: PARKING: (;E)) CHECKED BY: J.B.
NOTES: : ¢ | JOB NO.: 84.11A
T2 ADA UNITS REQUIRED. — % W/ ROLL-IN SR, 12 ADA UNITS REQUIRED. — 4 W/ ROLL—IN SHWR.+8 W/TUB PUBLIC PARKING 600 7
5 SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE UNIT REQUIRED. / SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE UNIT REQUIRED. Z
18+2=20 HEARING IMPAIRED UNITS REQUIRED—10% IN ADA UNITS EMPLOYEE AND HOTEL GUESTS 239 =
18+2=20 HEARING IMPAIRED UNITS REQUIRED—10% IN ADA UNITS £ SHEET NO.:
llf}){({)spTg;gDRggngKg‘s{S................... gg VALET 217 5 2
_ >
WE ADDED 20 NEW ROOMS KEYS 20 TOTAL PARKING SPACES: 1056 - A-O - O - 0
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